01-13-2000							
FORM PTC-1595 (Rev 8-92) OM8 No 0851 0011 (exp. 4/94)			HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	101244						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hottinger Baldwin Meas		2	. Name and address of re-				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	27 🗆 Yes 🕱 No			Darms adt			
3. Nature of conveyance.		-1	Federal Re	epublic of Germany			
	Merger		Street Address:	🚣 m			
Security Agreement	Change of Name			F			
Other			City:	Stale: ZiP:			
Execution Date. 30 November	1999		Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🗇 Yés 🗕 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s):						
If this document is being filed together	with a new applicati	on, the	execution date of the appli	ication is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	B. Patent No.(s)				
			4,724,419				
	Additional numbers a	ttached	' 🖵 Yes 🕁 No				
 Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed: 	•	6.	Total number of application	s and patents involved:			
Name: Fasse Patent Attor	neys, P.A.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: P.O. Box K		1					
St. Albans, ME 04971			Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account			
Street Address: Indian Pond St. Albans, 1		8.	Deposit account number: 50-0507				
City: State:	ZIP:		Attach doplicate copy of it-s ong	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 			
000 DCOATES 00000003 500507 4724419	DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE				
5819. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t the original document. <u>W. F. Fasse</u> Name of Person Signing	11/1/th	Signatu	true and correct and any	Dec. 8, 1999			
Maildocuments Case: 2034/cp Enclosure: assignment postcard <u>CERTIFICATE OF MAILING</u> I certify that this corresp Postal Service first-class is addressed to: ASSISTANT 20231	Sonerof Patents & Tra Washington, Dondence is mail. post:	bei	ng deposted by	0 1000			
Cynthia Falk De	<u>c. 6,77</u>	1000	-				
-1	Dec. 8,	1999		DATENT			

PATENT REEL: 010470 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS Assignor: Hottinger Baldwin Measurements, Inc.

- of: 19 Bartlett St. Marlboro, MA 01792 USA
- formerly of: 139 Newbury St., Framingham, MA 01701-9196 USA

is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in:

U.S. Patent 4,724,419 (Manfred Kreuzer)
Issued: February 9, 1988
Title: METHOD AND CIRCUIT ARRANGEMENT FOR CONVERTING A
MEASURED VOLTAGE INTO A DIGITAL VALUE

by virtue of a previous assignment recorded on September 8, 1987, Reel/Frame 4756/817;

WHEREAS Assignee: HBM Meß- und Systemtechnik GmbH

of: Im Tiefen See 45, D - 64293 Darmstadt Federal Republic of Germany

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said U. S. Patent;

THEREFORE, be it known to all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration paid to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents does assign, sell and set over unto said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and any re-examinations and re-issues thereof, and the invention described and claimed therein, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its heirs, assigns and successors, to the full end of the respective term of said U.S. Patent, subject to payment of maintenance fees and other legal requirements for maintaining said U.S. Patent in force, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 010470 FRAME: 0600 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the date indicated below on behalf of said Assignor by its duly authorized and empowered representative(s).

At:	Darmstadt		(place of execution)	
Date:	November 3	0, 1999	(date of execution)	
Name: Dr Title/Po Hottinge	Michael Al sition:(r Baldwin	twein neral Hanaysr) Measuremen ts	Name: Joseph Ant Title/Position: Hottinger Baldwin M	
Inc.	T DGIGWIN	rieus ut ement e s	Inc.	neubur enterreb
	name and pos	ition of officer		

I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the above named persons, who are known to me, sign this document before me today.

_____ Date: Witness name:

--.

Address:

RECORDED: 12/14/1999